

Mrs. Beth Olson Distinguished Service Award Inductee Athletic Hall of Fame – Class of 2024

For the past fifteen years, Mrs. Olson has served as Holton Middle and High School's Art Teacher and taught several other courses. She has also come to be a reliable event photographer and one of the biggest cheerleaders of Holton Athletes. You can always spot "Mrs. O." near the sidelines or at the edge of the court with her camera and a smile.

Mrs. Olson's caring heart, passion for students, and ability to capture special moments with photos over the years has left a lasting impact on everyone she crosses paths with. Her willingness to be present at events, share her talent with others, and encourage everyone is admirable. Mrs. Olson is also known to print photos and gift them to students, staff members, and parents. These cherished moments are able to last forever all because of Mrs. Olson. She is a skilled art teacher passing on techniques, skills, and artistic interest to her students. This has allowed students to create artistic gifts for family members through drawings, paintings, and photographs. Mrs. Olson is also a skilled artist herself. She has gifted her beautiful drawings to students, families, and staff members as gifts, mementos, or to support area fundraisers.

Mrs. Olson's years of dedication and service to Holton Athletics and the entire Holton community are inspiring. For her amazing contributions, the Holton Athletics Hall of Fame Board is honored to induct Mrs. Beth Olson.